
PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA ITEM

DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING:  November 12, 2024

SUBJECT/TITLE: Resolution Approving Amendment Three to the Agreement between Adams 
County and HCL Engineering and Surveying LLC, in the Amount of $79,144.00 for the Goat Hill – 
Irving Street to Hooker Street Project-Amendment Three 2024.184 

FROM:  Miyisha Wall

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Finance

HEARD AT STUDY SESSION ON:  

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the Board of County Commissioners approves Amendment Three to 
the Agreement with HCL Engineering and Surveying, LLC for the Goat Hill – Irving Street to Hooker 
Street Project.

BACKGROUND:

Project Title/Description: Goat Hill –Irving Street to Hooker Street Project Amendment Three 
 The Public Works Department is to provide neighborhood improvements that include 

roadway safety, mobility, pedestrian access facilities, and enhancements to the drainage 
system within the project limits.

 The Project requires traffic studies, subsurface utility studies, as well as the 
incorporation of water quality treatments using sustainable methods and products.

Reason for Amendment/Change Order: 
 Additional scope contains subsurface utility engineering and design for storm drainage 

improvements
 It was determined to place inlets upstream of each intersection along W 67th Ave 

to mitigate the drainage effects of the pan removal
 Update SUE plans to reflect utilities in W 67th Ave.

Firm/Vendor Name: HCL Engineering & Surveying, LLC
Dollar Amount of Amendments/Change Orders: $79,144.00
Original Agreement: $ 289,561.00
Amendment One: $ 109,600.00
Amendment Two: $0.00
Total Contract Amount: $ 478,305.00

 



AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS OR OTHER OFFICES INVOLVED:
Public Works Department

ATTACHED DOCUMENTS: 
Resolution

FISCAL IMPACT: 
Yes

Fund: 13 
Cost Center: 3056 

Object Account: Subledger: Amount:
Current Budgeted Revenue:
Additional Revenue not included in 
Current Budget:
Total Revenues:

Object Account: Subledger: Amount:
Current Budgeted Operating 
Expenditure:
Add'l Operating Expenditure not 
included in Current Budget:
Current Budgeted Capital 
Expenditure: 9135 30562401 $15,000,000 

Add'l Capital Expenditure not 
included in Current Budget:
Total Expenditures: $15,000,000 

New FTEs 
requested: undefined 

Future 
Amendment 
Needed:

undefined 

Additional Note:


